

MEMORANDUM

TO: Steve Ehlmann, County Executive

FROM: Tracy Bayne, Acting Director of Finance *TJB*

DATE: July 18, 2022

RE: **Change Order #1 – Spencer Contracting Company**
RE: 22-001 Asphalt Overlay (AO-22)

Attached please find Change Order #1 in the amount of **\$532,124.85**, to the contract with **Spencer Contracting Company** for the increase in the scope of work identified as being paid out of ARPA Funds. This change order increases the total amount of the contract to **\$2,655,238.87**.

Original Contract	\$ 2,123,114.02	
Change Order #1	\$ 532,124.85	[25.06% increase]

This change order is in excess of \$50,000.00. This change shall be approved by the County Council as per 135.430 SCCMo.

The account number that will be charged for this purchase is 7614600-46661.

Enclosure
km